ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency Range, MHz 793-824
TTA Gain (typ), dB 24
TTA System Noise Figure (typ), dB 3
Return Loss (typ), dB 14
Test Port Coupling (typ), dB 30
Power Supply Input (nominal) 18 and 24 VDC
Operating Current (typ) 600 mA

• Test port standard for accurate RX
sensitivity testing.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS7TMA31 standard aluminum
  enclosure, all N female
  connectors.
DS7TMD31 standard aluminum
  enclosure, all DIN female
  connectors.
DS7TMA31-S  optional stainless steel
  enclosure, all N female
  connectors.
DS7TMD31-S  optional stainless steel
  enclosure, all DIN female
  connectors.
Specifications are subject to change • www.dbspectra.com • 1590 E Hwy 121, Bldg A, Ste 100, Lewisville, TX 75056 • P(469)322-0080 • F(469)322-0079 • ISO 9001:2008 • 096000-141.E • © 02/14
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS